Shareholders agreement dated December 04, 2024 has been 
entered between CleanMax Enviro Energy Solutions Private Limited and OCCL Limited 
(hereinafter referred as “Shareholders Agreement”, “SHA”). 

The total equity contribution by Promoter Shareholder i.e., Rs. 1,29,89,388 (Rupees One Crore 
Twenty-Nine Lacs Eighty-Nine Thousand  Three Hundred Eighty- Eight only) shall be referred as 
“Promoter Total Investment”.  

The total equity contribution by Consumer Shareholder i.e. Rs. 1,24,80,000 (Rupees One Crore 
Twenty four Lacs Eighty Thousand only) paid under the SPA for purchase of Shares thereunder, 
shall be referred to as “Consumer Total Investment” 

Key terms of the SHA are provided below: 

• The Promoter Shareholder has incorporated the Company as a special purpose vehicle, 
which intends to set up a renewable energy-based captive generating plant having solar